Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## PHOENIX SATELLITE TELEVISION HOLDINGS LIMITED

## 鳳凰衛視控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 2008)

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of Phoenix Satellite Television Holdings Limited (the "Company") is pleased to announce that the principal place of business in Hong Kong and contact details of the Company have been changed with effect from 28 March 2009 as follows:

Principal place of business:

No. 2-6 Dai King Street, Tai Po Industrial Estate, Tai Po, New Territories, Hong Kong

Telephone number:	(852) 2200 8888
Fax number:	(852) 2200 8899

By Order of the Board LIU Changle Chairman

Hong Kong, 28 March 2009

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of the Company comprises Mr. LIU Changle (Chairman), Mr. CHUI Keung and Mr. WANG Ji Yan as the Executive Directors; Mr. LU Xiangdong, Mr. GAO Nianshu, Mr. Paul Francis AIELLO, Mr. LAU Yu Leung, John and Mr. GONG Jianzhong as the Non-executive Directors; Dr. LO Ka Shui, Mr. LEUNG Hok Lim and Mr. Thaddeus Thomas BECZAK as the Independent Nonexecutive Directors. Mr. GAO Jack Qunyao is the Alternate Director to Mr. Paul Francis AIELLO and Mr. LAU Yu Leung, John.